

# The Institution of Engineers (India)

### **Coimbatore Local Centre**



in association with

# Department of Artificial Intelligence and Data Science Coimbatore Institute of Technology, Coimbatore

organizes

#### **Technical Lectures**

Lecture on "Feature of Artificial Intelligence" by



#### Mr BHARANI KUMAR DEPURU

**Chief Data Scientist** CEO & Founder@AiSPRY, 360 igiTMG **Hyderabad** 

Date: 26<sup>th</sup> September 2024 (Thursday)

Time: 03.00 PM

Lecture on "Unveiling AI and ML" by



#### Mr MEYAPPAN SRINIVASAN

**Group Manager, GPTW Certified University Relations Ambassador Organization Cultural Transformation Leader** Coimbatore

> **Venue: Library Block Conference Hall Coimbatore Institute of Technology**

All are Cordially Invited!

Dr G Madhan Mohan FIE **Honorary Secretary** 

Dr J Krishnamoorthi FIE Chairman



## The Institution of Engineers (India)

#### **Coimbatore Local Centre**

in association with

#### Department of Artificial Intelligence and Data Science Coimbatore Institute of Technology, Coimbatore

organizes

**Technical Lectures** 

on 26th September 2024 (Thursday), 03.00 PM

Programme Agenda

03.01 PM - 03.05 PM	Welcome Address	Dr J Krishnamoorthi Chairman, IEI Coimbatore Local Centre
03.06 PM - 03.10 PM	Presidential Address	Dr A Rajeswari Principal, Coimbatore Institute of Technology
03.11 PM - 03.15 PM	Felicitation Address	Dr Valliappan Raman Professor & Head, Dept of Artificial Intelligence and Data Science Coimbatore Institute of Technology
03.16 PM - 03.20 PM	Introduction of the Guest Speakers	Dr M Prabhavathy Associate Professor, Dept of Artificial Intelligence and Data Science Coimbatore Institute of Technology
03.21 PM - 03.50 PM	Address by Guest Speaker 1	Lecture on "Feature of Artificial Intelligence" by Mr Bharani Kumar Depuru Chief Data Scientist CEO & Founder@AiSPRY, 360 igiTMG, Hyderabad
03.51 PM - 04.20 PM	Address by Guest Speaker 2	Lecture on "Unveiling AI and ML" by Mr Meyappan Srinivasan Group Manager, GPTW Certified, University Relations Ambassador Organization Cultural Transformation Leader, Coimbatore
04.21 PM - 04.25 PM	Vote of Thanks	Dr G Madhan Mohan Honorary Secretary, IEI Coimbatore Local Centre